

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1971 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 4, delete "the Department of Natural Resources Division of Enforcement;"

1.3 Page 16, after line 27, insert:

1.4 "Subd. 34. **Exception.** The provisions of this section, other than the reporting requirement
1.5 under subdivision 35, do not apply to seizure or forfeiture proceedings under chapters 84
1.6 or 97A."

1.7 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.8 Page 17, delete section 1 and insert:

1.9 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 84.7741, subdivision 13, is amended to read:

1.10 Subd. 13. **Reporting.** The appropriate agency and prosecuting authority shall report on
1.11 forfeitures occurring under this section as described in section ~~609.5315, subdivision 6~~
1.12 609.112, subdivision 35."

1.13 Page 18, delete section 2

1.14 Page 18, line 26, delete "34" and insert "35"

1.15 Page 18, delete section 4 and insert:

1.16 "Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 97A.223, subdivision 6, is amended to read:

1.17 Subd. 6. **Reporting.** The appropriate agency and prosecuting authority shall report on
1.18 forfeitures of firearms, bows, and motor vehicles occurring under this section as described
1.19 in section ~~609.5315, subdivision 6~~ 609.112, subdivision 35."

1.20 Page 19, delete section 5 and insert:

2.1 "Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 97A.225, subdivision 10, is amended to read:

2.2 Subd. 10. **Reporting.** The appropriate agency and prosecuting authority shall report on
2.3 forfeitures occurring under this section as described in section ~~609.5315, subdivision 6~~
2.4 609.112, subdivision 35."

2.5 Page 30, delete section 22 and insert:

2.6 "Sec. **REPEALER.**

2.7 Minnesota Statutes 2018, sections 169A.63; 609.531, subdivisions 1, 1a, 4, 5, 5a, 6a, 7,
2.8 and 8; 609.5311; 609.5312; 609.5313; 609.5314; 609.5315; 609.5316; 609.5317; 609.5318;
2.9 609.5319; 609.762, subdivisions 3, 4, 5, and 6; and 609.905, subdivision 3, are repealed.

2.10 Sec. **EFFECTIVE DATE.**

2.11 This article is effective July 1, 2019."

2.12 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.13 Amend the title accordingly